Trade and other payables (385,922)  (51,774)  (1,319,994) (12,575) (1,770,265)

Net exposure 10,677,434 233,349 (515,506) (12,575) 10,382,702

30 June 2021
AUD USD CFA Other

TOTAL

Cash and cash equivalents  7,078,419  685,301  328,195  - 8,091,915
Trade and other receivables 32,929  - 11,028 - 43,957

Total assets 7,111,348  685,301  339,223 - 8,135,872
Trade and other payables (204,121)  (25,446}  (307,240) - (536,807)

Net exposure 6,907,227 659,855 31,983 - 7,599,065

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the Australian dollar
against the relevant foreign currencies. 10% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk
internally to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible
change in foreign exchange rates. A negative number in the table represents a decrease in the operating profit
before tax and reduction in equity where the Australian dollar strengthens against the relevant currency. For
a 10% strengthening of the Australian dollar against the relevant currency, there would be a comparable
impact on the loss or equity, and the balances below would be positive.

2022

$
2021

$
Profit / (loss) before tax and equity – AUD/USD +10% 22,077  65,986
Profit / (loss) before tax and equity – AUD/USD -10% (22,077)  (65,986)
Profit / (loss) before tax and equity – AUD/CFA +10% 51,551  3,198
Profit / (loss) before tax and equity – AUD/CFA -10% (51,551)  (3,198)

DIRECTORS’ REPORT

92

Chesser Resources Limited

Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2022

92 | P a g e

4. Financial risk management (continued)

a) Market risk (continued)

(ii) Interest rate risk
The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk arises predominantly from cash and cash equivalents bearing
variable interest rates, as the Group intends to hold any fixed rate financial assets to maturity. At the end of
the reporting period the Group maintained the following variable rate accounts:

 30 June 2022 30 June 2021

Weighted average